

Interim Financial Statements  
Statement of Cash Flows

«30» June 2017

ACBA-CREDIT AGRICOLE BANK CJSC  
Address: 82-84 Aram Street, Yerevan, Armenia

Name	Notes	01/06/16- 30/06/16	01/06/17- 30/06/17
<b>Cash flows from operating activities</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>
<b>Net cash flows before changes in operating assets and liabilities</b>		<b>8,553,697</b>	<b>7,391,558</b>
Interest receipts		11,298,657	12,335,701
Interest payments		(5,903,914)	(6,016,618)
Fee and commission receipts		2,137,854	2,192,598
Fee and commission payments		(848,756)	(855,930)
Net receipts/(payments) from financial assets held for trading		5,244	0
Net receipts/(payments) from foreign exchange		572,558	593,818
Recovery of assets previously written-off		5,231,514	3,846,374
Salary paid and other related payments		(3,606,145)	(3,710,098)
Other income and expenses from operating activities		(333,315)	(994,287)
<b>Cash flows from changes in operating assets and liabilities</b>		<b>(10,014,618)</b>	<b>(11,111,555)</b>
Decrease/(increase) of operating assets, including:		(6,443,550)	(32,498,768)
Decrease/(increase) of loans and advances		(8,823,665)	(31,034,090)
Decrease/(increase) of securities held for trading and available-for-sale		2,259,385	7,946,183
Decrease/(increase) of finance lease receivables		627,723	(550,137)
Decrease/(increase) of other operating assets		(506,993)	(8,860,725)
Increase/(decrease) of operating liabilities, including:		(3,571,068)	21,387,213
Increase/(decrease) of current accounts and deposits from customers		851,852	26,726,147
Increase/(decrease) of other operating liabilities		(4,422,920)	(5,338,934)
<b>Net cash flows from operating activities before income tax paid</b>		<b>(1,460,921)</b>	<b>(3,719,997)</b>
Income tax paid		(37,316)	(135,089)
<b>Net cash flows from operating activities</b>		<b>(1,498,237)</b>	<b>(3,855,086)</b>
<b>2. Cash flows from investing activities</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>
Decrease/(increase) of investments held-to maturity			
Decrease/(increase) of investments in share capital of other entities			
Decrease/(increase) of capital investments in property, plant and equipment and intangible assets		(31,631)	(53,665)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets		(107,023)	(561,466)
Disposal of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets		90	3,500
Net cash flows from other investing activities			
Net cash flows from investing activities			
<b>Net cash flows from investing activities</b>		<b>(138,563)</b>	<b>(611,631)</b>
<b>3. Cash flows from financing activities</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>
Dividends paid			(1,000,000)
Increase/(decrease) of borrowings received from the Central Bank of Armenia		3,084,545	875,907
Increase/(decrease) of borrowings received from banks		(5,277,523)	2,461,519
Increase/(decrease) of other borrowings received		(1,700,015)	(521,700)
Increase/(decrease) of securities issued by the Bank			
Investments of shareholders in share capital			
Increase/(decrease) of finance lease payables			
Net cash flows from other financing activities			
<b>Net cash flows from financing activities</b>		<b>(3,892,993)</b>	<b>1,815,726</b>
Effect of changes in exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents		(756,472)	444,752
<b>Net increase/(decrease) of cash and cash equivalents</b>		<b>(6,286,265)</b>	<b>(2,206,240)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	13_2	54,169,788	55,575,863
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	13_2	<b>47,883,523</b>	<b>53,369,623</b>

General Executive Director

Chief Accountant



*H. Andreyan*  
*A. Hakobyan*

H. Andreyan

A. Hakobyan